

## Vaswani Industries Limited

POWER • SPONGE IRON • STEEL
• CIN - L28939CT2003PLC015964 • GSTN 22AABCV9564E1ZB

Ref: VIL/BSE & NSE/2024-25/SEPTEMBER/43

To,

The Manager (Listing)

**BSE Limited** 

The Secretary, Listing Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai(M.H.) - 400001

BSE Script Code:533576

The Manager (Listing)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Date: 26.09.2024

The Manager, Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No.C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.

NSE Symbol: VASWANI

## Sub: Intimation with Regards to signing & execution of EPC Contract pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations')

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are glad to inform you that our company Vaswani Industries Limited has signed and executed an EPC Contract dated 26.09.2024 for the development of 36.25 MWp Solar Power plant with SR Corporate Consultant Private Limited.

We request you to take the above information on your records.

Yours faithfully

For Vaswani Industries Limited

Monali Makhija

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) M No. 71644



## Vaswani Industries Limited

POWER • SPONGE IRON • STEEL
• CIN - L28939CT2003PLC015964 • GSTN 22AABCV9564E1ZB

## Annexure-1

Information as per Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and SEBI Circular.

S.No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the entity	SR Corporate Consultant Private Ltd
2.	Significant terms and conditions of Contract	SR Corporate Consultant Private Limited shall develop the projects as per the terms of the order.
3.	Whether contract(s) have been entered by domestic / international entity;	Domestic Entity
4.	Nature of contract(s);	Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) contract for the Solar Power Plants.
5.	whether domestic or international	Domestic
6.	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	240 days from the date of Financial tie up.
7.	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	The Estimated development cost is INR 115.13 Crores.
8.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/ contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No
9.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at 'arm's length'	No

Regd. Office & Factory: Bahesar Road, Near Cycle Park, Village Sondra, Siltara Phase-II, Raipur (C.G.) Pin - 493 221

Mob.: 09977403360/ 90, E-mail: jhaji@vaswaniindustries.com, saurabh@vaswaniindustries.com, store@vaswaniindustries.com,

Website: www.vaswaniindustries.com